other repairs where possible and as time and monies allowed.  The company intends 
to begin work in early June and will work from approximately 3:00p.m. to 6:00p.m. 
weekdays and some weekends if necessary until the project is complete.  The project 
work estimate for time and materials is three thousand one hundred eighty-six dollars 
($3,186.00). Theresa reviewed the parking changes and the impact on various other 
work while the planters are under repair.  A memo will be sent to impacted residents, 
along with definite dates and times for the work.    

After some discussion, Sue DeForge made the motion to hire Creative Hardscape &

[...]

The Board has discussed the ongoing door replacement project for all Edgewater 
units and has been supporting the purchase and installation of five doors per season. 
Theresa has finally received a purchase cost which reflects a significant increase over 
past years’ purchases.  The cost for this season is three thousand four hundred sixty-
one dollars ($3,461.00) per door plus additional materials for the framing and 
installation. Theresa noted that there are eleven (11) remaining to be purchased. She 
requested that Curtis Lumber contact their vendor for a cost if the total eleven doors 
are purchased at once.